Privacy Policy

Westport Periodontics ("we," "our," or "us") is committed to protecting your privacy. This Privacy Policy explains how we collect, use, and protect your information when you visit our website.

1. Information We Collect

We may collect the following types of information when you use our website:

- **Personal Information:** Name, email address, phone number, and any details you provide through contact forms or appointment requests.
- **Non-Personal Information:** IP address, browser type, device information, and website usage data through cookies or analytics tools.

2. How We Use Your Information

We use your information for the following purposes:

- To schedule and manage appointments.
- To respond to inquiries and provide customer support.
- To improve our website and services.
- To send important notifications regarding your treatment or appointments.

3. Data Protection & Security

We implement industry-standard security measures to protect your personal information from unauthorized access, alteration, disclosure, or destruction. However, no online transmission is 100% secure, and we encourage users to take precautions when sharing personal details online.

4. Data Sharing & Transfers

- We do not sell, rent, or share your personal information with third parties except as required to provide services you request or as required by law.
- Your data will not be transferred between organizations unless explicitly stated and with your consent.

5. Cookies & Tracking Technologies

We may use cookies and similar tracking technologies to enhance your browsing experience. You can modify your browser settings to refuse cookies if you prefer.

6. Your Rights & Consent

By using our website, you consent to the collection and use of your data as described in this policy. You have the right to:

- Request access to your personal data.
- Request correction or deletion of your information.
- Withdraw consent at any time.

7. Updates to This Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy periodically. Changes will be posted on this page with the effective date.

8. Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns regarding this Privacy Policy, please contact us at:

Westport Periodontics

staff@westportperio.com 314-434-4676